Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

n UL listed (UL 248-14)
n RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Electrical Characteristics
 SF-1206SP Series - Time Lag Surface Mount Fuses
***  Resistance value measured with less than 10 % of rated current. Resistance tolerance ±25 %.
****Typical I2t value measured at 10x rated current.
Reliability Testing
Model
Rated Current
(Amps)
Fusing Time
Resistance
(mΩ) Typ.*** Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity
Typical
I2t (A2s) ****
SF-1206SP050 0.50
Open within
1~120 sec.
at 200 %
rated current
738.5
DC 63 V
DC 63 V
50 A
  0.027
SF-1206SP080 0.80 215   0.072
SF-1206SP100 1.00 163.5   0.134
SF-1206SP125 1.25 100   0.233
SF-1206SP150 1.50   68.5   0.305
SF-1206SP200 2.00 48.5   0.509
SF-1206SP250 2.50 35
DC 32 V
DC 32 V
50 A
  0.777
SF-1206SP300 3.00 27   1.285
SF-1206SP400 4.00 14   2.374
SF-1206SP500 5.00 11   5.510
SF-1206SP700 7.00 7.5 10.170
SinglFuse™ SF-1206SP Series Features
*R
oH
S C

Represents total content. Layout may
vary.
How to Order
SF - 1206  SP  050  -  2
SinglFuse™ Product Designator
SMD Footprint
     3216 (EIA 1206) size
Fuse Blow Type
 SP = Time Lag
Rated Current
 050-700 (500 mA - 7.00 A)
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel (5,000 pcs./reel)
RATED CURRENT (A)
F = 0.50
K = 0.80
L = 1.00
M = 1.25
P = 1.50
S = 2.00
T = 2.50
3 = 3.00
W = 4.00
Y = 5.00
Z = 7.00
Construction & Material Content
OVERCOAT
Sn PLATING
CERAMIC SUBSTRATE
FUSE ELEMENT Cu / Ni PLATING
Thermal Derating Curve
 SF-1206SP Series - Time Lag Surface Mount Fuses
Average Time Current Curves Minimum I2T V Clear Time Curves
REV. A 08/17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
120
110
100
90
80
-20 0 20 40
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)P
E
R
C
E
N
T
 O
F
R
A
T
IN
G
 (
%
)
60 80 100 120
100
0.1
1
10
0.01
0.001
0.1  1 10
CURRENT (A)
100
CL